%This information is released by MC Digital Realty and GLBB Japan K.K. simultaneously.
As such, you may receive this release multiple times. Your understanding is greatly appreciated.

For Press Release

MC Digital Realty, Inc. GLBB Japan, K.K. April 9, 2025

# GLBB Japan K.K. Opens First Inzai-Area PoP at MC Digital Realty's NRT Campus (Inzai City, Chiba Prefecture) ~Supporting Companies' Digital Activities with High Speed, High Quality Internet Connectivity Services~

April 9, 2025 – Tokyo – National and international provider of network connectivity services GLBB Japan K.K. (Headquarters: Chatan, Okinawa / Tokyo Office: Minato-ku, Representative: Craig Watson. Herein, GLBB Japan) announced today that they have partnered with MC Digital Realty, Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kosei Hatakeyama, hereinafter "MC Digital Realty"), which provides data center, colocation, and interconnection services in Japan, to open a PoP in MC Digital Realty's NRT Campus (Inzai City, Chiba Prefecture). The NRT Campus will be the first data center campus to host a PoP for GLBB Japan.

Through GLBB Japan's newly established PoP, enhanced high-speed and stable connectivity to domestic and international companies, data centers, public clouds, and more will be achieved. This will enable customers to utilize various critical data sources, advancing the use of AI, fostering innovation, and driving digital transformation.



A Mitsubishi Corporation and Digital Realty JV

With the opening of this PoP, in addition to the range of connectivity services provided by MC Digital Realty, customers utilizing the NRT Campus will additionally be able to use GLBB Japan's F::Xpress internet service, as well as dedicated line services.

Based on <u>PlatformDIGITAL®</u>, Digital Realty's open, global data center platform, MC Digital Realty is enhancing its connectivity to enable data utilization from various sources by connecting with a wide range of cloud and telecommunications providers, supporting customers in achieving business growth and innovation. By adding GLBB Japan's high speed, reliable, economic internet connectivity services to this portfolio, MC Digital Realty is able to support a wider range of customer requirements.

Moreover, this partnership will expand the portfolio of "PlatformDIGITAL®," which offers a rich data community customers, partners and 1,100 cloud and IT services, 1,200 network services, in 300+ data center locations in 50+ cities and 25+ countries on six continents. This expansion will enable customers to easily leverage real-time and efficient data utilization, essential for driving business innovation and growth.

F::Xpress and dedicated line services allow reliable, high speed connectivity between a customer's facility and the internet, as well as providing a selection of guaranteed, protected bandwidths between 100Mbps and 10Gbps to meet each customer's individual needs. Additionally, through GLBB Japan's PoP, it will be possible to utilize the PPPoE services of "FLET'S Hikari Next" (1Gbps) and "FLET'S Hikari Cross" (10Gbps) internet connection services provided by NTT East and NTT West using FLET'S Hikari.

MC Digital Realty and GLBB Japan will leverage GLBB Japan's strength in high-speed and stable connectivity, MC Digital Realty's future-proof data centers designed for building Al infrastructure, and the customer bases of both companies to expand an open ecosystem, to support their customers' growth and development.

\* PoP (Point of Presence): A location used for connection to the internet, remote servers, etc.

#### Comments from each partner:

Representative Director and CEO, MC Digital Realty, Inc. Kosei Hatakeyama "We are deeply honored that the establishment of a PoP at our NRT Campus marks the first in the Inzai area for GLBB Japan, and we are delighted to contribute to the expansion of the network infrastructure in the Chiba region. Moving forward, by collaborating and partnering with network service providers and various other companies, we aim to expand the ecosystem and position the NRT Campus as a connectivity hub in the Inzai region."

#### **GLBB** Japan Representative Craig Nelson

"GLBB Japan has established a new PoP at MC Digital Realty's NRT Campus in Inzai City, creating an environment capable of providing higher-quality, more stable, and cost-effective network services. The Inzai area is an essential data center hub where major domestic and international cloud providers and leading companies gather. By deploying our connectivity infrastructure here, we are confident in our ability to flexibly respond to the diverse needs of our customers. With this new PoP, we have further enhanced the scope of our global IP transit and dedicated line services, bringing added benefits such as reduced latency and improved redundancy. Moving forward, we remain committed to building network infrastructure that supports the growth of our customers' businesses."

## About MC Digital Realty

MC Digital Realty, Inc., established in September 2017, is a 50/50 joint venture between Mitsubishi Corporation and Digital Realty. The company provides the full spectrum of data center services in Japan, including colocation and interconnection solutions, by leveraging Mitsubishi Corporation's real estate and infrastructure investment expertise and customer network, as well as Digital Realty's leading global data center platform, <u>PlatformDIGITAL®</u>, with 5000+ customers across 300+ data centers on six continents. For more information about MC Digital Realty, please visit https://www.mc-digitalrealty.com/ or follow us on LinkedIn.

## About GLBB Japan

With the motto "Our Mission :: To Connect," GLBB aims to provide both businesses and individuals with highest-quality network services and to develop solutions to support a wide variety of customer goals.

All products, services and company names referenced herein are the property of their respective trademark holder.

For inquiries regarding this release:

MC Digital Realty Public Relations Office Representatives: Yamamoto (090-4224-3951), Tomita (070-403-7321) Email: mc-digitalrealty-pr@kyodo-pr.co.jp

GLBB Japan K.K. Email: <u>sales@corp.glbb.ne.jp</u>

Questions regarding products and services: MC Digital Realty Marketing Email: <u>marketing@mc-digitalrealty.com</u> Website: <u>https://www.mc-digitalrealty.com</u>